1-31-92 PTC-1506 F 05-04 PTC-1506 F 05-04	-1998 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM. Patent and Trademark
MRD ,4-24-98	######
To the Managella Commissions of Da	ached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	/103/
William B. Sinykin	Name: LMC OPERATING CORP.
APR 1 - CAPE	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2503 North Main Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Logan UT - 8434
Cther	City: State: UT ZIP: 8434
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, if	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/858,531	D. Falent No.(5)
00/030,331	
Additional numbers atta	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	v. Total number of applications and paterns involved.
Name: A. Ray Osburn MALLINCKRODT & MALLINCKRODT	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 317 First Security Bank Building	8. Deposit account number: 13-1175 USE ONLY FLES SUBMITTED HEREWITH ARE INSUF-
Ogden Com No. 11T 719. 84401	FICIENT
City: Ogden State: UT ZIP: 84401	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounties space
0/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000169 08858531	7
C: 81 40.00 DP	See Marie Control of the Control of
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
A. Ray Osburn Q. P.	John A/20/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
Write yie weerliches lash 4.841	PATENT

TORM PTO-1595

REEL: 9132 FRAME: 0585

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

William B. Sinykin, a citizen of the United States, and a resident of Smithfield, Cache County, State of Utah, has made a new and useful invention entitled

TILLER WITH ADJUSTABLE DEPTH CUTTER AND SNOW COMB ENTRY ANGLE

for which application No. 08/858,531 has been filed on May 19, 1997, for United States Letters Patent, and

WHEREAS, LMC Operating Corp., a corporation of the State of Utah with principal offices at 2503 North Main Street, Logan, Utah 84341, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, William B. Sinykin, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to LMC Operating Corp. my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, and in and to the said application for patent, including any divisional, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application which may grow

out of or replace said application for patent or any Letters Patent issued thereon and in and to any extension of said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by the said LMC Operating Corp., for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and Extension thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I covenant and agree that, at the request of the said LMC Operating Corp., its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor and with expense thereof borne by LMC Operating Corp. without expense to me, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments which may be or may become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or extending any and all Letters Patent for the said LMC Operating Corp.'s right to said invention and Letters Patent and will testify in cases of interference and litigation when requested to do so by the said LMC Operating Corp.

Executed this // day of form, 1998. William B. Sinykin	
STATE OF UTAH)	
County of Cache)	
On this $\neq 10$ day of $\times 1000$, 1998,	
personally appeared before me William B. Sinykin, the signer	
of the above instrument, who dully acknowledged to me that	
he executed the same. Notary Public Residence:	
My Commission Expires:	
FRANCENE RASMUSSEM NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE of USE S21 W 1330 NO LOGAM, UTAN 4000 COMM. EXT. 1 - 20 - 2000	

MASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON 4/20/98

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 ON 4/20/98

ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PRENTS AND TRADEMARKS HEREBY CERTIFY THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED.

RECORDED: 04/24/1998